Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

rigid wire 0.5-2.5 mm2 0.2-2.5 mm2
Installation note
Type Code/Order Designation
Type of housing
R2 DIN mounting rail housing for cabinet installation
Function
SP Segment Protector
Explosion protection method
IC Ex ic, non-incendive field wiring rated spur outputs
Number of outputs (equipped with screw terminals)
04 4 spurs
06 6 spurs
08 8 spurs
10 10 spurs
12 12 spurs
Alternative terminal options
1 Spring terminals (instead of screw terminals)
R2 - SP - IC .
A - B - C D . E
Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01
6-
11
-2
2
09
:5
2
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e
 2
01
6-
11
-2
2
t1
58
64
2_
en
g.
xm
l
Technical data R2-SP-IC*
5
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091Germany: +49 621 776 2222
Type code Description
1 x M-FT Fieldbus Terminator
1 x T-CON.3 T-Connector
1 x TP-CON.3 per output Fieldbus plug sockets with test points
Fieldbus terminator M-FT
(packing unit: 3 pieces)